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 1 D390 7001  Cover:YA1041P017 1 

 2 D390 7029  Bracket:YA1041P105 1 

 3 D390 7002  Drum Stay:pF4160P032 1 

 4 D390 7003  Cover:YA1041P027 1 

 5 D390 8411  Decal:Cover 1 

 6 D390 7005  Shaft:YA1041P203 2 

 7 D390 7004  Cover:YA1041P016 1 

 8 D390 7006  Inner Cover:YA1041P010 1 

 9 D390 7030  Connector:YA1041P102 1 

 10 D390 7084  Harness:Drawer:YA1041K324 1 

 11 D390 7066  Compression Spring:YA1041P321 2 

 12 D390 7400  Cover:Punch:YA1041K132 1 

 13 D429 0013  Screw:NS-SCR00225 2 

 14 B792 0033  Screw:030060FWBI 3 

 15 D390 7071  Tapping Screw:pF4143P338 1 

 16 D429 0009  Screw With Washer:NS-SCR00017 1 

 17 B792 0003  Binding Self-Tapping Screw:030080FWBB 1 

 18 D429 0003  Pan Head Screw:030100FWBI 3 

 19 B792 0008  Retaining Rings-E:ER030SKP 2 
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1.Punch Unit 1 (D390) 
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 1 D390 7300  Toner Hopper:YA1041P002 1 

 2 D390 7200  Frame:YA1041P101 1 

 3 D390 7033  Bracket:YA1035P128 3 

 4 D390 7034  Ground Plate:YA1035P130 1 

 5 D390 7021  Tension Spring:YA1035P300 1 

 6 D390 7038  Bracket:YA1041P104 1 

 7 D390 7042  Bracket:YA1041P106 1 

 8 D390 7031  Connector:YA1041P103 1 

 9 D390 8412  Decal:Toner Hopper 1 

 10 D390 7101  Punch Unit:NA:YA1041K111 1 

 10 D390 7104  Punch Unit:EU:YA1041K112 1 

 10 D390 7103  Punch Unit:NE:YA1041K113 1 

 11 D390 7081  Harness:YA1041K314 1 

 12 D390 7082  Harness:YA1041K315 1 

 13 D390 7083  Connector:E74648BK30NB 1 

 14 B792 0022  Tapping Screw:pF4143P324 3 

 15 D390 7073  Pan Head Screw:030040FWBI 6 

 16 D390 7072  Screw With Washer:YA1041P003 2 

 17 B792 0013  Screw:030060FWSW 1 
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2.Punch Unit 2 (D390) 
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D390 7001  Cover:YA1041P017   3 -   1 

D390 7002  Drum Stay:PF4160P032   3 -   3 

D390 7003  Cover:YA1041P027   3 -   4 

D390 7004  Cover:YA1041P016   3 -   7 

D390 7005  Shaft:YA1041P203   3 -   6 

D390 7006  Inner Cover:YA1041P010   3 -   8 

D390 7021  Tension Spring:YA1035P300   5 -   5 

D390 7029  Bracket:YA1041P105   3 -   2 

D390 7030  Connector:YA1041P102   3 -   9 

D390 7031  Connector:YA1041P103   5 -   8 

D390 7033  Bracket:YA1035P128   5 -   3 

D390 7034  Ground Plate:YA1035P130   5 -   4 

D390 7038  Bracket:YA1041P104   5 -   6 

D390 7042  Bracket:YA1041P106   5 -   7 

D390 7066  Compression Spring:YA1041P321   3 -  11 

D390 7071  Tapping Screw:PF4143P338   3 -  15 

D390 7072  Screw With Washer:YA1041P003   5 -  16 

D390 7073  Pan Head Screw:030040FWBI   5 -  15 

D390 7081  Harness:YA1041K314   5 -  11 

D390 7082  Harness:YA1041K315   5 -  12 

D390 7083  Connector:E74648BK30NB   5 -  13 

D390 7084  Harness:Drawer:YA1041K324   3 -  10 

D390 7101  Punch Unit:NA:YA1041K111   5 -  10 

D390 7103  Punch Unit:NE:YA1041K113   5 -  10 

D390 7104  Punch Unit:EU:YA1041K112   5 -  10 

D390 7200  Frame:YA1041P101   5 -   2 

D390 7300  Toner Hopper:YA1041P002   5 -   1 

D390 7400  Cover:Punch:YA1041K132   3 -  12 

D390 8411  Decal:Cover   3 -   5 

D390 8412  Decal:Toner Hopper   5 -   9 

 

 

 

 

 

B792 0003  Binding Self-Tapping Screw:030080FWBB   3 -  17 

B792 0008  Retaining Rings-E:ER030SKP   3 -  19 

B792 0013  Screw:030060FWSW   5 -  17 

B792 0022  Tapping Screw:PF4143P324   5 -  14 

B792 0033  Screw:030060FWBI   3 -  14 

D429 0003  Pan Head Screw:030100FWBI   3 -  18 

D429 0009  Screw With Washer:NS-SCR00017   3 -  16 

D429 0013  Screw:NS-SCR00225   3 -  13 
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